RESOLUTION	NO:	2020-12-289
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	December 14, 2020

Resolution Extending Authorization of Resolution 2020-03-079 – Health Department

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2020-03-079 the Board of Commissioners has previously authorized that 18 full-time exempt positions at Livingston County Health Department be temporarily reclassified to permit payment of overtime due to the COVID-19 Pandemic; and
- WHEREAS, by its terms, Resolution 2020-03-079 expires on December 31, 2020; and,
- **WHEREAS,** due to the continuation of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Health Department Director is recommending continuation of this temporary benefit; and,
- **WHEREAS,** existing funds are available to support this request using COVID response grant funds received from MDHHS.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes extension of the authorization and terms of Resolution 2020-03-079. This Resolution and authorization shall automatically terminate when the COVID-19 Pandemic is over, or December 31, 2021, or upon action by the Board of Commissioners terminating or amending this Resolution, whichever date is soonest.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the positions impacted by this extension are as follows for the 2021 budget year.

Position #	Description	Job	Group/BU	FTE
		Class		
60100102	FIN SRVS COORDIN	7043	NU	1.00
60100113	EMERGENCY PREPARED C	7041	NU	1.00
60100114	PUB HLTH NURS SUPRVR	7040	NU	1.00
60100118	NURSE PROGRAM COORDI	7036	NU	1.00
60100120	NURSE PROGRAM COORDI	7036	NU	1.00
60100121	NURSE PROGRAM COORDI	7036	NU	1.00
60100124	NUTRITION/WIC COORD	7092	NU	1.00
60100128	FIELD PROGRAM COORD	7033	NU	1.00
60100129	ENVIRON SANITARI I	7030	NU	1.00
60100130	FOOD PROGRAM COORD	7032	NU	1.00
60100131	ENVIRON SANITARI II	7031	NU	1.00
60100132	ENVIRON SANITARI II	7031	NU	1.00
60100133	ENVIRON SANITARI II	7031	NU	1.00

 RESOLUTION NO:
 2020-12-289

 PAGE:
 2

#

60100134	ENVIRON SANITARI II	7031	NU	1.00
60100135	ENVIRON SANITARI II	7031	NU	1.00
60100142	HEALTH PROMTN COORD	7034	NU	1.00
60100147	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	5008	NU	1.00
60100148	HEALTH PROMOTION SPECIALIST	7035	NU	1.00
60100152	EPIDEMIOLOGIST	7098	NU	1.00
60100153	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	5008	NU	1.00
60100157	HEALTH PROMOTION SPECIALIST	7035	NU	1.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners authorize any budget amendment to effectuate the above.

#

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: